

# Sustainable Energy Development Authority Malaysia (SEDA Malaysia) Pihak Berkuasa Pembangunan Tenaga Lestari Malaysia

Galeria PjH, Level 9, Jalan P4W, Persiaran Perdana, Presint 4, 62100 Putrajaya, Malaysia. **T**:+603-8870 5800 **F**:+603-8870 5900 **E**:info@seda.gov.my

### <u>Declaration for Solar PV Feed-in Approval Application</u>

#### (Individuals Only)

Decidiation										
Application Number Applicant's MyKad/Passport No Applicant's Name Applicant's Bank Account No. (This bank account number will be	:	 				 	 			
Rank account number will be Bank Name Total Installed Capacity (MW) Net Export Capacity (MW) Interconnection Point Feed-in Tariff Rate (RM/kWh)	: : :	 				 	 	 		
Bonus Expected FiTCD Lot/PT No Project Site	: : :	 				 	 	 	 	
I, [Name: the Applicant, hereby declare tl			. <b>,</b> My	Kad/	Pas					

- 1. All information and accompanying documents submitted herein are true, accurate and complete. I am not aware of any other information or document which would make the documents submitted herein untrue or misleading. I understand and acknowledge that the omission of any relevant information or document, or the submission of any information or document that is false or misleading may result in the rejection of this application, the revocation of any feed-in approval granted pursuant to this application and/or would constitute an offence committed by me under the Renewable Energy Act 2011 and/or its applicable subsidiary legislation.
- 2. The certified true copies of the documents identified in the Supporting Documents Checklist of this application form have been submitted by me to the Sustainable Energy Development Authority Malaysia in support of this application.
- 3. I agree that any additional information that may henceforth be required will be submitted by me by electronic medium or by way of electronic transmission in accordance with the requirements of the Sustainable Energy Development Authority Malaysia. Such information shall include but is not limited to information relating to the milestones for the proposed renewable energy installation and the dates by which such milestones are to be achieved. The declaration I have made in paragraph 1 above shall be repeated for any additional information I may submit in accordance with this paragraph 3.



## Sustainable Energy Development Authority Malaysia (SEDA Malaysia)

Pihak Berkuasa Pembangunan Tenaga Lestari Malaysia

Galeria PjH, Level 9, Jalan P4W, Persiaran Perdana, Presint 4, 62100 Putrajaya, Malaysia. T:+603-8870 5800 F:+603-8870 5900 E:info@seda.gov.my

- 4. I will immediately notify the Sustainable Energy Development Authority Malaysia if I become bankrupt.
- 5. A service provider may be appointed by me to make this application on my behalf but I shall be fully responsible for the contents thereof.
- 6. I hereby agree to the Terms and Conditions of Use of the Sustainable Energy Development Authority Malaysia website. These terms include but are not limited to the restriction on divulging the e-FiT Online System username and password assigned to me to any third party and permitting or encouraging any unauthorised user to access the restricted section in the e-FiT Online System by using the username and password assigned to me.
- 7. I hereby agree and consent to the full disclosure of the information submitted with this application and any additional information I may submit in accordance with paragraph 3 above to the Energy Commission and any service provider and/or financier identified by me. I also agree and consent to the disclosure of such information to the distribution licensee whose electricity distribution network the proposed renewable energy installation is to be connected to, to the extent deemed appropriate by the Sustainable Energy Development Authority Malaysia. Such disclosure shall not be a breach of any confidentiality obligations owed to me by the Sustainable Energy Development Authority Malaysia.
- 8. I have read and understood all the rules and regulations as stipulated in the Renewable Energy Act 2011, its subsidiary legislations and SEDA's Guidelines and Determinations. This Application complies with the provisions of the Renewable Energy Act 2011 and subsidiary legislations made thereunder.

Name:	
Date.	



Sustainable Energy Development Authority Malaysia (SEDA Malaysia) Pihak Berkuasa Pembangunan Tenaga Lestari Malaysia
Galeria PjH, Level 9, Jalan P4W, Persiaran Perdana, Presint 4, 62100 Putrajaya, Malaysia.

T: +603-8870 5800 F: +603-8870 5900 E: info@seda.gov.my

## Service Provider's Declaration

I, [Name:, MyKa the service provider, hereby agree that Clause 1, 2, 3, 5 by the Applicant shall apply to me in making this applican	, 6, 7 and 8 in the above declaration
	(Signature)
Registered PV Service Provider (Company Stamp):	